2 \$40 00 312·

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AVECIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED		12/05/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NPIL PHARMACEUTICALS (UK) LIMITED	
Street Address:	NPIL PHARMA BUSINESS CENTRE, PO BOX 521 LEEDS ROAD, HUDDERSFIELD	
City:	WEST YORKSHIRE HD1 9GA	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	le: 0	
Entity Type:	Type: Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122738	QUADRAPURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)354-6354

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 354-5650

Email: jcampaign@grahamcampaign.com

Correspondent Name: H. John Campaign
Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X881-50

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Graham, Campaign P.C. Address Line 1: 36 West 44th Street

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0336

900056164

Address Line 2: Suite 1201 Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8178			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. John Campaign		
Signature:	/h. john campaign/		
Date:	08/22/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=AVECIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED Change of Name p.1#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0337



Bookmark site | Home

Forms About us

Press Desk

Careers Contact us

(1) Info and guidance on



Login | My Account | My Download | # My Order

Please select

Pleas

Company Details

The WebCHeck service is available from Monday to Saturday 7.00am to 12 Midnight UK Time

HELP

Name & Registered Office: NPIL PHARMACEUTICALS (UK) LIMITED NPIL PHARMA BUSINESS CENTRE PO BOX 521 LEEDS ROAD HUDDERSFIELD WEST YORKSHIRE HD1 9GA Company No. 05370591

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 21/02/2005

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER CC

company

Order information

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)):

2441 - Manufacture of basic pharmaceutical prods

Accounting Reference Date: 31/12

Last Accounts Made Up To: (NO ACCOUNTS FILED)

Next Accounts Due: 31/10/2006 Last Return Made Up To: 21/02/2006

Next Return Due: 21/03/2007

Tell Us

Are you satisfied v

▶ Have you got a qu

Last Members List: 21/02/2006

Previous Names:

Date of change

Previous Name

05/12/2005 19/04/2005

AVECIA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED AVECIA (HUDDERSFIELD) LIMITED

Branch Details

There are no branches associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Requirements

Return to search page

TRADEMARK REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0338 Тор

Gontact Centre: +44 (0)870 33 33 636 available 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) - Email: enquiries@companies-house.gov.uk

Disclaimer | Privacy Statement | Acceptable use | Statement | Use of cookies | © Crown Copyright 2003 | Statement | Use of cookies | October 1 | October 1 | October 1 | October 2003 | Oc Website powered by Orchid Telematics







TRADEMARK RECORDED: 08/22/2006 REEL: 003374 FRAME: 0339